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Campionat Catalunya Estiu Infantil 2025
TARRAGONA, 26 - 28/6/2025

Prova 2 Masc., 400m Lliure Infantil
26/06/2025 - 17:14 Resultats
Millor Marca Espanyola 15 3:56.65 JUAN VALLMITJANA, BEHRENDT IRVINE 26/07/2024
Millor Marca Espanyola 14 4:05.56 MARCOS GIL, CORBACHO BARCELONA 21/12/2014
Millor Marca Catalana 15 3:58.55 GIL CORBACHO, MARCOS SABADELL 06/12/2015
Millor Marca Catalana 14 4:05.56 GIL CORBACHO, MARCOS BARCELONA 21/12/2014

Classificació ANY Temps Puntuació

1. VELA OBIOLS, Roc 10 C.N. Tarraco 4:09.67 35,00
50m: 28.66 28.66 150m: 1:31.15 31.76 250m: 2:35.12 32.32 350m: 3:38.17 31.45

100m: 59.39 30.73 200m: 2:02.80 31.65 300m: 3:06.72 31.60 400m: 4:09.67 31.50

2. DORADO TOMAS, Pablo 10 C.N. L´ Hospitalet 4:15.90 33,00
50m: 29.33 29.33 150m: 1:33.63 32.40 250m: 2:39.04 32.73 350m: 3:44.39 32.68

100m: 1:01.23 31.90 200m: 2:06.31 32.68 300m: 3:11.71 32.67 400m: 4:15.90 31.51

3. GIL GRANDE, Oriol 10 C.N. Sabadell 4:16.22 31,00
50m: 28.96 28.96 150m: 1:33.43 32.47 250m: 2:39.62 33.18 350m: 3:45.60 32.77

100m: 1:00.96 32.00 200m: 2:06.44 33.01 300m: 3:12.83 33.21 400m: 4:16.22 30.62

4. AGUDELO RAMOS, Mauricio 10 C.N. Martorell 4:17.27 29,00
50m: 29.32 29.32 150m: 1:33.38 32.42 250m: 2:39.52 32.97 350m: 3:45.90 32.79

100m: 1:00.96 31.64 200m: 2:06.55 33.17 300m: 3:13.11 33.59 400m: 4:17.27 31.37

5. ESCRIBA CURTO, Marc 11 C.N. Amposta 4:20.63 28,00
50m: 29.63 29.63 150m: 1:34.33 32.97 250m: 2:41.13 33.76 350m: 3:48.44 33.63

100m: 1:01.36 31.73 200m: 2:07.37 33.04 300m: 3:14.81 33.68 400m: 4:20.63 32.19

6. MARTIN HUERTAS, Roger 10 C.N. Tarrega 4:20.96 27,00
50m: 30.11 30.11 150m: 1:35.23 32.95 250m: 2:41.76 33.45 350m: 3:48.82 33.50

100m: 1:02.28 32.17 200m: 2:08.31 33.08 300m: 3:15.32 33.56 400m: 4:20.96 32.14

7. NOSAS HERNANDO, Marti 10 C.E.N.Balaguer 4:23.45 26,00
50m: 30.25 30.25 150m: 1:35.69 32.90 250m: 2:42.71 33.64 350m: 3:50.93 34.17

100m: 1:02.79 32.54 200m: 2:09.07 33.38 300m: 3:16.76 34.05 400m: 4:23.45 32.52

8. GARCIA NARES, Joan Manel 10 C.N. Caldes 4:24.39 25,00
50m: 30.29 30.29 150m: 1:35.51 33.01 250m: 2:42.83 33.74 350m: 3:51.46 34.34

100m: 1:02.50 32.21 200m: 2:09.09 33.58 300m: 3:17.12 34.29 400m: 4:24.39 32.93

9. TAPIAS MARTINEZ, Alejandro 10 C.N. Cerdanyola 4:25.68 24,00
50m: 30.12 30.12 150m: 1:37.43 33.93 250m: 2:45.34 33.62 350m: 3:53.03 34.15

100m: 1:03.50 33.38 200m: 2:11.72 34.29 300m: 3:18.88 33.54 400m: 4:25.68 32.65

10. PONT SANS, Arnau 10 C.N. Banyoles 4:26.61 23,00
50m: 29.37 29.37 150m: 1:36.53 34.38 250m: 2:46.03 34.90 350m: 3:54.06 33.86

100m: 1:02.15 32.78 200m: 2:11.13 34.60 300m: 3:20.20 34.17 400m: 4:26.61 32.55

11. GOMEZ BORRERO, Pau 10 C.N. L´ Hospitalet 4:28.17 22,00
50m: 28.90 28.90 150m: 1:36.96 34.34 250m: 2:45.74 33.99 350m: 3:54.50 34.45

100m: 1:02.62 33.72 200m: 2:11.75 34.79 300m: 3:20.05 34.31 400m: 4:28.17 33.67

12. VIVAR ARBUSA, Sergi 10 C.N. Banyoles 4:28.67 21,00
50m: 31.05 31.05 150m: 1:38.98 34.54 250m: 2:48.39 34.38 350m: 3:56.02 32.84

100m: 1:04.44 33.39 200m: 2:14.01 35.03 300m: 3:23.18 34.79 400m: 4:28.67 32.65

13. SILVA ULLASTRES, Lluc 10 C.N. Banyoles 4:29.06 20,00
50m: 30.16 30.16 150m: 1:37.87 34.50 250m: 2:47.56 35.17 350m: 3:56.41 34.10

100m: 1:03.37 33.21 200m: 2:12.39 34.52 300m: 3:22.31 34.75 400m: 4:29.06 32.65

14. PERRAMON REXACH, Joan 11 C.N. Manresa 4:29.72 19,00
50m: 30.76 30.76 150m: 1:38.56 34.49 250m: 2:47.86 34.57 350m: 3:56.08 34.20

100m: 1:04.07 33.31 200m: 2:13.29 34.73 300m: 3:21.88 34.02 400m: 4:29.72 33.64

15. LOBO MARTINEZ, Victor 10 C.N. Terrassa 4:29.79 18,00
50m: 30.27 30.27 150m: 1:37.14 33.57 250m: 2:46.94 35.06 350m: 3:56.66 34.54

100m: 1:03.57 33.30 200m: 2:11.88 34.74 300m: 3:22.12 35.18 400m: 4:29.79 33.13

16. RAMOS PRADOS, Hector 11 C.N. Granollers 4:30.36 17,00
50m: 30.74 30.74 150m: 1:39.28 34.69 250m: 2:49.06 34.61 350m: 3:57.52 33.80

100m: 1:04.59 33.85 200m: 2:14.45 35.17 300m: 3:23.72 34.66 400m: 4:30.36 32.84
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17. CALERO SANCHEZ, Diego 10 C.N. Sabadell 4:30.82 16,00
50m: 30.52 30.52 150m: 1:37.90 33.93 250m: 2:47.18 34.74 350m: 3:56.88 34.68

100m: 1:03.97 33.45 200m: 2:12.44 34.54 300m: 3:22.20 35.02 400m: 4:30.82 33.94

18. MARQUES GUINOVART, Gerard 10 C.E. Mediterrani 4:31.58 15,00
50m: 30.72 30.72 150m: 1:39.56 33.99 250m: 2:49.00 35.03 350m: 3:57.72 34.53

100m: 1:05.57 34.85 200m: 2:13.97 34.41 300m: 3:23.19 34.19 400m: 4:31.58 33.86

19. PRUNES ARNAU, Jordi 10 C.N. Mataro 4:33.24 14,00
50m: 30.36 30.36 150m: 1:38.46 34.49 250m: 2:48.54 35.06 350m: 3:59.50 35.44

100m: 1:03.97 33.61 200m: 2:13.48 35.02 300m: 3:24.06 35.52 400m: 4:33.24 33.74

20. FEITO ARSO, Pol 10 C.N. Sant Andreu 4:35.22 13,00
50m: 31.43 31.43 150m: 1:40.02 34.64 250m: 2:50.07 35.24 350m: 4:00.94 35.29

100m: 1:05.38 33.95 200m: 2:14.83 34.81 300m: 3:25.65 35.58 400m: 4:35.22 34.28

21. CALVO FERNANDEZ, Adrian 11 C.N. Sant Andreu 4:36.13 12,00
50m: 30.87 30.87 150m: 1:40.39 35.51 250m: 2:51.58 35.86 350m: 4:02.36 35.15

100m: 1:04.88 34.01 200m: 2:15.72 35.33 300m: 3:27.21 35.63 400m: 4:36.13 33.77

22. ISART ESTEVEZ, Oriol 11 C.N. Sant Andreu 4:36.32 11,00
50m: 29.75 29.75 150m: 1:38.02 35.11 250m: 2:49.28 35.93 350m: 4:02.49 36.52

100m: 1:02.91 33.16 200m: 2:13.35 35.33 300m: 3:25.97 36.69 400m: 4:36.32 33.83

23. SORIANO MUÑOZ, Marc 10 C.N. Sabadell 4:36.73 10,00
50m: 30.71 30.71 150m: 1:39.87 34.91 250m: 2:50.60 35.53 350m: 4:01.43 35.58

100m: 1:04.96 34.25 200m: 2:15.07 35.20 300m: 3:25.85 35.25 400m: 4:36.73 35.30

24. PATIÑO SÀNCHEZ, Biel 11 C.N. Mataro 4:38.47 9,00
50m: 31.97 31.97 150m: 1:41.83 35.10 250m: 2:53.33 36.00 350m: 4:04.30 35.56

100m: 1:06.73 34.76 200m: 2:17.33 35.50 300m: 3:28.74 35.41 400m: 4:38.47 34.17

25. GUMA JUNYENT, Arnau 10 C.N. Igualada 4:39.55 8,00
50m: 31.84 31.84 150m: 1:41.50 35.26 250m: 2:52.27 35.38 350m: 4:04.01 35.89

100m: 1:06.24 34.40 200m: 2:16.89 35.39 300m: 3:28.12 35.85 400m: 4:39.55 35.54

26. REBOLLO ATIENZA, Oliver 10 C.N. Badalona 4:40.07 6,50
50m: 30.83 30.83 150m: 1:40.47 35.25 250m: 2:53.51 37.03 350m: 4:06.16 36.42

100m: 1:05.22 34.39 200m: 2:16.48 36.01 300m: 3:29.74 36.23 400m: 4:40.07 33.91

VICENTE OLIVEROS, Eric 10 C.N. Granollers 4:40.07 6,50
50m: 32.66 32.66 150m: 1:43.76 35.49 250m: 2:56.10 36.09 350m: 4:06.36 36.41

100m: 1:08.27 35.61 200m: 2:20.01 36.25 300m: 3:29.95 33.85 400m: 4:40.07 33.71

28. GIMENO MARTIN, Biel 11 C.N. Barcelona 4:40.35 5,00
50m: 32.25 32.25 150m: 1:41.71 35.14 250m: 2:52.97 35.78 350m: 4:05.14 36.23

100m: 1:06.57 34.32 200m: 2:17.19 35.48 300m: 3:28.91 35.94 400m: 4:40.35 35.21

29. RIERA PRADOS, Mario 11 C.N. Terrassa 4:40.65 4,00
50m: 31.80 31.80 150m: 1:41.53 35.53 250m: 2:53.28 36.10 350m: 4:05.84 36.84

100m: 1:06.00 34.20 200m: 2:17.18 35.65 300m: 3:29.00 35.72 400m: 4:40.65 34.81

30. MARQUEZ BORNES, Xabi 11 C.N. Terrassa 4:40.89 3,00
50m: 31.22 31.22 150m: 1:42.00 35.82 250m: 2:54.12 36.16 350m: 4:05.98 35.93

100m: 1:06.18 34.96 200m: 2:17.96 35.96 300m: 3:30.05 35.93 400m: 4:40.89 34.91

31. DEL AMO RIOS, Mateo 10 C.N. Banyoles 4:41.56 -
50m: 31.85 31.85 150m: 1:42.08 35.59 250m: 2:54.28 36.52 350m: 4:07.21 36.19

100m: 1:06.49 34.64 200m: 2:17.76 35.68 300m: 3:31.02 36.74 400m: 4:41.56 34.35

32. BORI CRUZ, Alvaro 10 C.N. Barcelona 4:41.67 2,00
50m: 31.78 31.78 150m: 1:41.86 35.40 250m: 2:53.57 35.91 350m: 4:06.40 36.74

100m: 1:06.46 34.68 200m: 2:17.66 35.80 300m: 3:29.66 36.09 400m: 4:41.67 35.27

33. PAREJA LOPEZ, Diego 10 C.N. Reus Ploms 4:41.81 1,00
50m: 31.02 31.02 150m: 1:41.68 35.96 250m: 2:52.79 35.28 350m: 4:06.14 36.91

100m: 1:05.72 34.70 200m: 2:17.51 35.83 300m: 3:29.23 36.44 400m: 4:41.81 35.67

34. BRAVO ROSELL, Pau 11 C.N. L´ Hospitalet 4:42.05 -
50m: 32.11 32.11 150m: 1:42.33 35.31 250m: 2:54.26 35.58 350m: 4:06.62 36.02

100m: 1:07.02 34.91 200m: 2:18.68 36.35 300m: 3:30.60 36.34 400m: 4:42.05 35.43
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35. ORTEGA CASTRO, Iker 10 C.N. Terrassa 4:42.64 -
50m: 32.36 32.36 150m: 1:43.21 35.68 250m: 2:55.57 36.15 350m: 4:08.24 36.65

100m: 1:07.53 35.17 200m: 2:19.42 36.21 300m: 3:31.59 36.02 400m: 4:42.64 34.40

36. PASCUAL FUENTES, Alejandro 10 C.N. Prat Llobregat 4:43.14 -
50m: 31.06 31.06 150m: 1:41.22 35.86 250m: 2:54.04 36.65 350m: 4:08.02 36.95

100m: 1:05.36 34.30 200m: 2:17.39 36.17 300m: 3:31.07 37.03 400m: 4:43.14 35.12

37. ZUAKI TOUIJAR, Rayan 11 C.N. VIC-Etb 4:44.30 -
50m: 30.15 30.15 150m: 1:44.20 37.51 250m: 2:58.31 37.18 350m: 4:11.28 35.88

100m: 1:06.69 36.54 200m: 2:21.13 36.93 300m: 3:35.40 37.09 400m: 4:44.30 33.02

38. LOR FRANCH, Jan 11 C.N. Amposta 4:45.16 -
50m: 31.43 31.43 150m: 1:42.12 35.60 250m: 2:55.47 36.90 350m: 4:09.50 36.91

100m: 1:06.52 35.09 200m: 2:18.57 36.45 300m: 3:32.59 37.12 400m: 4:45.16 35.66

LLORACH FUSTES, Guillem 10 C.N. Igualada 4:45.16 -
50m: 31.46 31.46 150m: 1:42.42 35.62 250m: 2:55.67 37.02 350m: 4:09.32 36.84

100m: 1:06.80 35.34 200m: 2:18.65 36.23 300m: 3:32.48 36.81 400m: 4:45.16 35.84

40. COMAS DOMINGO, Pol 11 C.N. Sabadell 4:46.52 -
50m: 32.12 32.12 150m: 1:43.53 36.39 250m: 2:56.50 36.67 350m: 4:10.13 36.71

100m: 1:07.14 35.02 200m: 2:19.83 36.30 300m: 3:33.42 36.92 400m: 4:46.52 36.39

41. PERRELLA COLOM, Rafael 11 C.N. Atletic-Barceloneta 4:48.28 -
50m: 30.54 30.54 150m: 1:42.48 36.55 250m: 2:57.12 37.40 350m: 4:12.14 37.10

100m: 1:05.93 35.39 200m: 2:19.72 37.24 300m: 3:35.04 37.92 400m: 4:48.28 36.14

42. OVIEDO AGUILERA, Asier 10 C.N. Rubi 4:49.91 -
50m: 31.66 31.66 150m: 1:43.51 36.53 250m: 2:57.36 36.98 350m: 4:13.35 37.83

100m: 1:06.98 35.32 200m: 2:20.38 36.87 300m: 3:35.52 38.16 400m: 4:49.91 36.56

43. VOLOSHCHUK, Yaroslav 11 C.N. Badia 4:50.73 -
50m: 31.96 31.96 150m: 1:44.06 36.71 250m: 2:58.11 37.15 350m: 4:14.08 38.19

100m: 1:07.35 35.39 200m: 2:20.96 36.90 300m: 3:35.89 37.78 400m: 4:50.73 36.65

44. ZUMAQUERO MOLINS, Arnau 11 C.N. Manresa 4:50.90 -
50m: 31.98 31.98 150m: 1:44.29 36.54 250m: 2:58.64 37.16 350m: 4:13.84 37.61

100m: 1:07.75 35.77 200m: 2:21.48 37.19 300m: 3:36.23 37.59 400m: 4:50.90 37.06

45. HUERTAS CABALLERO, Arnau 11 C.N. Badalona 4:50.95 -
50m: 31.69 31.69 150m: 1:43.38 36.21 250m: 2:59.41 38.06 350m: 4:14.77 37.38

100m: 1:07.17 35.48 200m: 2:21.35 37.97 300m: 3:37.39 37.98 400m: 4:50.95 36.18

46. MONTSERRAT MACIA, Eric 11 C.N. Mollerusa 4:51.78 -
50m: 31.46 31.46 150m: 1:43.42 36.18 250m: 2:58.96 37.75 350m: 4:14.26 36.77

100m: 1:07.24 35.78 200m: 2:21.21 37.79 300m: 3:37.49 38.53 400m: 4:51.78 37.52

47. MARTI TORRALBA, David 10 C.N. Caldes 4:52.50 -
50m: 32.46 32.46 150m: 1:46.43 37.76 250m: 3:01.90 38.34 350m: 4:17.04 37.32

100m: 1:08.67 36.21 200m: 2:23.56 37.13 300m: 3:39.72 37.82 400m: 4:52.50 35.46

48. BATLLE PAVON, Gerard 10 C.N. Barcelona 4:54.41 -
50m: 30.59 30.59 150m: 1:43.33 37.37 250m: 3:00.37 38.39 350m: 4:17.28 37.97

100m: 1:05.96 35.37 200m: 2:21.98 38.65 300m: 3:39.31 38.94 400m: 4:54.41 37.13

49. ZEYANI FORT, Hicham 11 C.N. Reus Ploms 4:54.43 -
50m: 32.81 32.81 150m: 1:46.56 37.35 250m: 3:01.85 37.49 350m: 4:17.35 37.92

100m: 1:09.21 36.40 200m: 2:24.36 37.80 300m: 3:39.43 37.58 400m: 4:54.43 37.08

50. CAMPS TORIBIO, Aimar 11 C.N. Premia 4:56.11 -
50m: 32.96 32.96 150m: 1:46.81 37.76 250m: 3:03.19 37.97 350m: 4:19.40 37.73

100m: 1:09.05 36.09 200m: 2:25.22 38.41 300m: 3:41.67 38.48 400m: 4:56.11 36.71

51. GOMBAU ROMANI, Froilan 11 C.N. Amposta 4:56.57 -
50m: 32.25 32.25 150m: 1:43.27 36.33 250m: 2:59.56 38.82 350m: 4:19.08 39.51

100m: 1:06.94 34.69 200m: 2:20.74 37.47 300m: 3:39.57 40.01 400m: 4:56.57 37.49

52. MARTINEZ GARCIA, Pol 11 C.N. Vilafranca 4:57.08 -
50m: 32.96 32.96 150m: 1:47.03 37.52 250m: 3:03.33 38.69 350m: 4:21.08 39.01

100m: 1:09.51 36.55 200m: 2:24.64 37.61 300m: 3:42.07 38.74 400m: 4:57.08 36.00
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53. VIDAL ASENCIO, Aniol 11 C.N. Olot 4:58.71 -
50m: 33.93 33.93 150m: 1:49.20 38.64 250m: 3:06.44 38.75 350m: 4:22.99 37.88

100m: 1:10.56 36.63 200m: 2:27.69 38.49 300m: 3:45.11 38.67 400m: 4:58.71 35.72

54. ALBERICH GARCIA, Ruben 10 C.N. Molins De Rei 4:58.92 -
50m: 32.94 32.94 150m: 1:47.49 38.31 250m: 3:05.48 39.69 350m: 4:22.91 39.19

100m: 1:09.18 36.24 200m: 2:25.79 38.30 300m: 3:43.72 38.24 400m: 4:58.92 36.01

55. VILA SANZ, Damia 11 C.E. Mediterrani 4:59.93 -
50m: 33.24 33.24 150m: 1:49.63 38.98 250m: 3:08.06 39.52 350m: 4:24.88 37.93

100m: 1:10.65 37.41 200m: 2:28.54 38.91 300m: 3:46.95 38.89 400m: 4:59.93 35.05

56. GOMEZ BARQUET, Ferran 11 C.N. Sant Andreu 5:00.15 -
50m: 34.01 34.01 150m: 1:49.48 38.09 250m: 3:06.83 38.81 350m: 4:23.68 38.20

100m: 1:11.39 37.38 200m: 2:28.02 38.54 300m: 3:45.48 38.65 400m: 5:00.15 36.47

57. DIAZ CRUCES, Alejandro 11 C.N. Sant Feliu 5:01.61 -
50m: 32.84 32.84 150m: 1:48.13 39.21 250m: 3:06.79 39.42 350m: 4:25.19 39.54

100m: 1:08.92 36.08 200m: 2:27.37 39.24 300m: 3:45.65 38.86 400m: 5:01.61 36.42

58. CIFUENTES MASACHS, Mario 11 G.E. I E.G. 5:02.78 -
50m: 33.40 33.40 150m: 1:51.16 39.05 250m: 3:09.61 38.54 350m: 4:26.83 38.05

100m: 1:12.11 38.71 200m: 2:31.07 39.91 300m: 3:48.78 39.17 400m: 5:02.78 35.95

59. CABRERA PI, Hugo 11 C.N. Granollers 5:03.59 -
50m: 35.10 35.10 150m: 1:50.98 38.49 250m: 3:09.99 40.10 350m: 4:26.49 40.18

100m: 1:12.49 37.39 200m: 2:29.89 38.91 300m: 3:46.31 36.32 400m: 5:03.59 37.10

60. RODRIGUEZ CARRASCOSA, Tom 11 Fed. Andorrana 5:03.74 -
50m: 33.57 33.57 150m: 1:49.35 38.54 250m: 3:08.19 39.48 350m: 4:26.38 38.51

100m: 1:10.81 37.24 200m: 2:28.71 39.36 300m: 3:47.87 39.68 400m: 5:03.74 37.36

61. PANGAY CALDERON, Jimmy Gleen 11 C.N. L´ Hospitalet 5:06.59 -
50m: 33.60 33.60 150m: 1:50.02 39.33 250m: 3:09.70 39.24 350m: 4:28.58 38.92

100m: 1:10.69 37.09 200m: 2:30.46 40.44 300m: 3:49.66 39.96 400m: 5:06.59 38.01

62. IZA TRONCONE, David 11 C.N. Sant Feliu 5:06.93 -
50m: 32.54 32.54 150m: 1:48.23 38.34 250m: 3:06.88 39.66 350m: 4:27.14 40.43

100m: 1:09.89 37.35 200m: 2:27.22 38.99 300m: 3:46.71 39.83 400m: 5:06.93 39.79

63. PADILLA GOMEZ, Hugo 11 C.N. Vila-Seca 5:14.78 -
50m: 33.99 33.99 150m: 1:52.18 40.36 250m: 3:13.01 41.11 350m: 4:35.37 41.63

100m: 1:11.82 37.83 200m: 2:31.90 39.72 300m: 3:53.74 40.73 400m: 5:14.78 39.41

BX BERNAL URRUTIA, Bruno 10 C.E. Mediterrani -
BX SANCHEZ CARMONA, Biel 11 C.N. Calella -


